

Toq to Gurnai to Bickli Muslim Talq

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

— 2796 —

2796 2796 2796 2796

MEASUREMENT BOOK

| Particulars                  | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area          |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|---------------------------|
|                              | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                           |
| 3rd RIA Bill                 |                               |    |    |    |                           |
| Final Bill of work           |                               |    |    |    |                           |
| Date of Actual completion    |                               |    |    |    | 28/10/2024                |
| Date of Entry                |                               |    |    |    | 28-10-2024                |
| Abstract of cost             |                               |    |    |    |                           |
| ANQTY WIDE TMB               |                               |    |    |    |                           |
| Heeno ① Providing and        |                               |    |    |    |                           |
| 100                          |                               |    |    |    | fixing reinforcing d/d    |
|                              |                               |    |    |    | ell                       |
| P/2 item NO ⑪                |                               |    |    |    |                           |
| 10mm @ ₹ 2790.96/ea          |                               |    |    |    |                           |
|                              |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 27910=                  |
| Heeno ② Clearing and         |                               |    |    |    |                           |
| 2.2                          |                               |    |    |    |                           |
|                              |                               |    |    |    | Grubbing the road         |
|                              |                               |    |    |    | land d/d ell              |
| P/10-11 item NO ⑫            |                               |    |    |    | 0.4240 Hect               |
| @ ₹ 75573.34/Hect            |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 32043=                  |
| Heeno ③ Dismantling Blw      |                               |    |    |    |                           |
| 2.60                         |                               |    |    |    | in existing structure ell |
| P/11 item NO ⑬               |                               |    |    |    | 34.65 m <sup>3</sup>      |
| @ ₹ 319.41/m <sup>3</sup>    |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 11068=                  |
| Heeno ④ Dismantling existing |                               |    |    |    |                           |
| 2.5                          |                               |    |    |    | PCC d/d ell               |
| P/12 item NO ⑭               |                               |    |    |    | 1.197 m <sup>3</sup>      |
| @ ₹ 578.51/m <sup>3</sup>    |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 692=                    |
| Heeno ⑤ Removing HP ell      |                               |    |    |    |                           |
| 2.13                         |                               |    |    |    | P/12 Heeno ⑮              |
| 10.0m @ ₹ 2587/m             |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 2587=                   |
|                              |                               |    |    |    | ₹ 74,300=                 |

| Particulars                                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |       | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|-------|------------------|
|                                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D.    |                  |
|                                                                        |                               |    |    | 13.12 | 74,300=4         |
| Item NO (6) Construction of embankment do do as per ell                |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| Qide P/33-34 item NO (11/6) (i) & (ii)                                 |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| (i) Do do 100.00 m lead ell                                            |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| 3322.82 m <sup>3</sup>                                                 |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| @ ₹ 260.88/m <sup>3</sup>                                              |                               |    |    |       | ₹ 86,686=4       |
| (ii) Do do 100.00 m lead ell                                           |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| 1329.128 m <sup>3</sup>                                                |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| @ ₹ 188.10/m <sup>3</sup>                                              |                               |    |    |       | ₹ 2,50,009=4     |
|                                                                        |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| Item NO (7) Const of sub-grade 3.14. and earthen shoulders ell         |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| P/33 item NO (10/7)                                                    |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| 2520.07 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 264.42/m <sup>3</sup>                       |                               |    |    |       | ₹ 6,66,357=4     |
| Item NO (8) Construction of 4.1. G.S.B Gr-I do do ell                  |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| P/17-18 item NO (15/8)                                                 |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| 662.66 m <sup>3</sup>                                                  |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| @ ₹ 3256.67/m <sup>3</sup>                                             |                               |    |    |       | ₹ 21,58,065=4    |
| Item NO (9) Providing Leim 47.3A Gr-B (B.T. Position) do do as per ell |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| P/18-19 item NO (16/9)                                                 |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| 230.09 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 4776.20/m <sup>3</sup>                       |                               |    |    |       |                  |
|                                                                        |                               |    |    |       | ₹ 10,98,956=4    |

Continuation ₹ 43,34,373=4

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

| Particulars                     | Details of actual measurement |    |      |                       | Contents of area |
|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|------|-----------------------|------------------|
|                                 | No.                           | L. | B.   | D.                    |                  |
|                                 |                               |    | B.F. | ₹ 42,31,373=0         |                  |
| Item No (10) Providing          |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| S.1. Primer Coat (SSI)          |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| do do ell                       |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| P/30-31 item No (6/10)          |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| 3067.88 m <sup>2</sup>          |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| @ ₹ 59.59 / m <sup>2</sup>      |                               |    |      | ₹ 18,1895=0           |                  |
| Item No (11) Providing Tack     |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| S.2. Coat (RSI) do do ell       |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| P/32 item No (7/11)             |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| 3067.88 m <sup>2</sup>          |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| @ ₹ 20.29 / m <sup>2</sup>      |                               |    |      | ₹ 62,247=0            |                  |
| Item No (12) Providing Laying   |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| S.3.                            |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| Rolling of 20mm                 |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| thick mass do do ell            |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| P/32 item No (8/12)             |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| 3067.88 m <sup>2</sup>          |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| @ ₹ 276.40 / m <sup>2</sup>     |                               |    |      | ₹ 8,47,962=0          |                  |
| Item No (13) Const of GSI (Gr-1 |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| S.1. (C.C) do do ell            |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| P/12-13 Item No (8/13)          |                               |    |      | 151.50 m <sup>3</sup> |                  |
| @ ₹ 3256.67 / m <sup>3</sup>    |                               |    |      | ₹ 4,93,386=0          |                  |
| Item No (14) Providing Levee    |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| S.1. Gr-3 (C.C) do do           |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| as per direction of ell         |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| P/13-14 Item No (9/14)          |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| 113.625 m <sup>3</sup>          |                               |    |      |                       |                  |
| @ ₹ 4776.20 / m <sup>3</sup>    |                               |    |      | ₹ 5,42,695=0          |                  |
| Continuation                    |                               |    |      |                       | ₹ 64,62,558=0    |

| Particulars                | Details of actual measurement |    |     |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------|-------------------------------|----|-----|----|------------------|
|                            | No.                           | L. | B.  | D. |                  |
| ...                        |                               |    | B.F |    | 64,62,558=0      |
| Item No (15) construction  |                               |    |     |    |                  |
| 6.4 of un-reinforced       |                               |    |     |    |                  |
| m30 PCC pavement           |                               |    |     |    |                  |
| do do do                   |                               |    |     |    |                  |
| P/14-15 item No (10/15)    |                               |    |     |    |                  |
| 242.40 m <sup>3</sup>      |                               |    |     |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 8593.06/m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |     |    | ₹ 20,82,958=0    |
| Item No (16) Laying bricks |                               |    |     |    |                  |
| 4.18. Soling do do do      |                               |    |     |    |                  |
| P/32 item No (9/16)        |                               |    |     |    |                  |
| 192.50 m <sup>2</sup>      |                               |    |     |    |                  |
| @ ₹ 540.14/m <sup>2</sup>  |                               |    |     |    | ₹ 1,03,977=0     |

|                                 |  |  |  |  |            |
|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|------------|
| Item No (17) RCC NP 300mm       |  |  |  |  |            |
| 8.29 RCD dia pipe duct do       |  |  |  |  |            |
| P/17 item No (14/17) 45.0m      |  |  |  |  |            |
| @ ₹ 1249.46/m                   |  |  |  |  | ₹ 56,226=0 |
| Item No (18/21) RCC mis in      |  |  |  |  |            |
| 10.1. K.M Stone do do do        |  |  |  |  |            |
| P/29 item No (Y21) (i) & (ii)   |  |  |  |  |            |
| (i) ordinary K.M stone do do do |  |  |  |  |            |
| 2 Nos @ ₹ 2997.08/200 Cu        |  |  |  |  | ₹ 5994=0   |
| (iii) 200mm stone do do do      |  |  |  |  |            |
| 5 Nos                           |  |  |  |  |            |
| @ ₹ 838.70/200 Cu               |  |  |  |  |            |
|                                 |  |  |  |  | ₹ 4194=0   |

Continuation

₹ 87,15,907=0

| Particulars                                                                                                | Details of actual measurement |    |    |       | Contents of area |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|-------|------------------|
|                                                                                                            | No.                           | L. | B. | D.    |                  |
|                                                                                                            |                               |    |    | B.F.R | 87,15,907=       |
| Hee NO (9/22) Providing road                                                                               |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| 10.2. Fixing of too-reflectorized                                                                          |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| do do as per 60                                                                                            |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| P/29 item NO (9/22) (i) (ii) (iii)                                                                         |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| (i) 600mm $\Delta$ do do 60                                                                                |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| 8 Nos @ ₹ 5101.51/ea                                                                                       |                               |    |    |       |                  |
|                                                                                                            |                               |    |    |       | ₹ 40,812=        |
| (ii) 900mm  do do 60      |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| 2 Nos @ ₹ 12949.34/ea                                                                                      |                               |    |    |       |                  |
|                                                                                                            |                               |    |    |       | ₹ 25,899=        |
| (iii) 600mm x 450mm  60 |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| 4 Nos @ ₹ 6835.33/ea                                                                                       |                               |    |    |       | ₹ 27341=         |
|                                                                                                            |                               |    |    |       |                  |
|                                                                                                            |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| Hee NO (20/23) Planting of                                                                                 |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| 11.9. trees do do 60                                                                                       |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| P/30 item NO (20/23) 72 Nos                                                                                |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| @ ₹ 1288.76/ea                                                                                             |                               |    |    |       | ₹ 92790=         |
| Hee NO (21/24) Road marking                                                                                |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| 8.13 RCD in RT Portion 60                                                                                  |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| P/34 item NO (21/24) 16210m <sup>2</sup>                                                                   |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| @ ₹ 886.46/m <sup>2</sup>                                                                                  |                               |    |    |       | ₹ 143,607=       |
| Hee NO (22/25) Road marking                                                                                |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| 8.13 RCD in C.C Portion                                                                                    |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| do do as per 60                                                                                            |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| P/35 item NO (22/25)                                                                                       |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| 8010m <sup>2</sup>                                                                                         |                               |    |    |       |                  |
| @ ₹ 886.46/m <sup>2</sup>                                                                                  |                               |    |    |       | ₹ 70,917=        |

Continuation

₹ 91,17,273=

| Particulars                                         | Details of actual measurement |    |    |        | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|--------|------------------|
|                                                     | No.                           | L. | B. | D.     |                  |
|                                                     |                               |    |    | B.F 91 | 17,273=u         |
| Item No (23/26) Paving                              |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 10.6                                                |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| and fixing typical                                  |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| man Gsy do do                                       |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| P/30 Item No (4/26)                                 |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| S No 8 @ ₹ 12841.50 ea                              |                               |    |    |        |                  |
|                                                     |                               |    |    |        | ₹ 64,205=u       |
| Item No (24/27) Excavation                          |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 9.1/11.1 of fdn do do                               |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| P/12 Item No (7/27)                                 |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 46.1225 m <sup>3</sup>                              |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| @ ₹ 427.09 / m <sup>3</sup>                         |                               |    |    |        | ₹ 59,857=u       |
|                                                     |                               |    |    |        | ₹ 19,698=u       |
|                                                     |                               |    |    |        |                  |
|                                                     |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| Item No (25/28) PCC m/s in                          |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 11.4 (IF) fdn do do                                 |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| P/15 Item No (11/28)                                |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 8.45132 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 8112.77                  |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| @ ₹ 7082.58 / m <sup>3</sup>                        |                               |    |    |        | ₹ 59,857=u       |
| Item No (26/29) PCC m 20 in                         |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 12.5 (IF) sls do do as per                          |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| P/16 Item No (12/29)                                |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 44.4033 m <sup>3</sup> @ ₹ 8112.77 / m <sup>3</sup> |                               |    |    |        |                  |
|                                                     |                               |    |    |        | ₹ 360,234=u      |
| Item No (27/30) RCC NP3                             |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| 9.3 (B) 600 mm dia HP                               |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| do do 600 P/16                                      |                               |    |    |        |                  |
| Item No (13/30) 22.50 m @ ₹ 3389.01 / m             |                               |    |    |        |                  |

Continuation

₹ 76,257=u

₹ 96,97,524=u

**Continuation**